
     B h A b oThe Bath Albion    , 8 hth      r  April 2018    

tsResults    

poReport    
  

A long period of heavy rain saw the field in very poor condition on the weekend prior to the 

tournament, with 5 inches of standing runoff water in places, and it was very possible that the shoot 

would be unable to take place.  

Fortunately, whilst it came close, the field did not flood and improvement in the weather allowed 

the field to dry out so that the surface was in good condition on the day. 

Whilst cool and overcast with a light breeze and some light rain, conditions for the shoot were more 

than acceptable. Of the 58 archers booked in to shoot 11 were unable to attend, so there was a field 

of 15 targets with 47 shooting.  

The tournament went smoothly with no holdups (and no lost arrows!), with assembly at 10:30 and 

last arrow at about 16:00. Deliberately run as a relaxed and friendly shoot to start the season, ends 

were shot without whistle controlled details and the feedback from the archers was that it had been 

a fun, enjoyable day.  

The Bath volunteers did an excellent job of setting up and doing all the things needed to put on and 

run the shoot, and I must thank our Lord Patron, Rod White, the competitors and especially all the 

members of Bath Archers who put in so much hard work to make the day a success.  

Finally, congratulations to all our winners, and I hope to see everyone again next year. 

 

Good shooting for 2018. 

 

 

Steve Hammond 

Tournament Organiser and Field Captain 

     



Awards    
 

L ie  R cL ie  R cLadies RecurveLadies Recurve    
1st Place  Trophy & Gold Medal Mrs Jill Newland, Corsham Bowmen, 108/860/59 

2nd Place  Silver Medal Ms Janet Ross, Wellington Bowmen, 108/814/51 

3rd Place Bronze Medal Ms Mandy Bettany, Cheltenham Archers, 

107/709/35 

  Ge t  R c rGents Recurve    
1st Place Trophy & Gold Medal Mr Nick Chubb, Coastal Archers, 108/870/64 

2nd Place Silver Medal Mr Mike Regan, Cheltenham Archers, 108/826/51 

3rd Place Bronze Medal Mr Duncan Garner Bath Archers 108/824/49 

L ie  C dL ie  C dLadies CompoundLadies Compound    
1st Place Gold Medal Ms Rhiannon Norfolk, Royal Tox, 108/914/83 

Ge t  C dGe t  C dGents CompoundGents Compound    
1st Place Gold Medal Mr Robin Perry, Tockington Archers, 108/940/92 

2nd Place Silver Medal Mr Tony Newland, Corsham Bowmen, 108/934/91 

3rd Place Bronze Medal Tied: 

Mr Paul Matthews, Kingston Archers, 108/932/88 

Mr Richard Allison, Fast and Loose AC, 108/932/88 

  L ie  L nLadies Longbow    
1st Place - Most Hits Gold Medal Mrs Sophie Twigg, Exmouth CoA, 87/403/10 

2nd Place - Highest Score Silver Medal Mrs Gerry Gilmour, Bath Archers, 76/358/9 

3rd Place - Most Golds Bronze Medal Mrs Kay Deacon, Bath Archers, 52/200/3 

  Ge t  L n wGents Longbow    
1st Place - Most Hits Gold Medal Mr Nick Bullus, Bath Archers, 101/555/16 

2nd Place - Highest Score Silver Medal Mr Robin Twigg, Exmouth CoA, 95/551/14 

3rd Place - Most Golds Bronze Medal Mr John Cragie, Deer Park Archers, 87/425/13 

TTeams    
Team of 3, Max 1 

Compound 

Trophy & Medals Cheltenham Archers  

Mr Mike Regan, 108/826/51 

Mr Keith Webb, 108/900/78 

Ms Mandy Bettany, 107/709/35 

 

Team of 3, Longbow Trophy & Medals Bath Archers  

Mr Stephen Cottle, 67/255/4 

Mr Nick Bullus, 101/555/16 

Mr Paul Tuffs, 82/376/6 

 

  



B  B  Best GoldsBest Golds    
Recurve Prize Mr Colin Deacon, Bath Archers 

Compound Prize Mr George Pengelly, Wells City Archers 

Longbow Prize Mr Steve Purkiss, Bath Archers 

  B h sBath Archers    
Handicap Award Gold Medal Mrs Gerry Gilmour Bath Archers 

FuFun    P i sPrizes    
Spot Prize Gold Prize Mr Richard Allison, Fast and Loose AC 

Spot Prize Red Prize Mr John Gallop, Burnham Co. of Archers 

Ms Rhiannon Norfolk, Royal Tox 

Spot Prize Blue Prize Ms Hannah Porter, Coastal Archers 

Spot Prize Black Prize Ms Jackie Bowser, Cheltenham Archers 

Spot Prize White Prize Mr Chris Hassal, Mid Somerset Bowmen 

Conservation Prize Prize Mr D S Cox, Oxford Archers 

Worst White Prize Mr John Gallop, Burnham Co. of Archers 

L r  L r  Lord Lord P oP oPatron’sPatron’s    zezePrizesPrizes    
Lady Prize Ms Anne Lewin, Coastal Archers 

Gent Prize Mr Doug Garland, Minchinhampton Bowmen 

    

     b  gResults by Target    

ttTargetTarget    NameName    uuClubClub    GGHSGHSG    

01A Mr John Gallop Burnham Co. of Archers 57/259/8 

01B Mr D S Cox Oxford Archers 17/53/0 

01C Mr Nick Bullus Bath Archers 101/555/16 

01D Mrs Sandra Robinson Minchinhampton Bowmen /DNS/ 

02A Mr Tony Cooper Bath Archers 56/224/7 

02B Mr Alan Robinson Minchinhampton Bowmen /DNS/ 

02C Mr Steve Purkiss Bath Archers 48/220/11 

02D Mr Michael Yeates Bowmen of Lytchett 77/367/12 

03A Mr Doug Garland Minchinhampton Bowmen 54/204/4 

03B Mr David Cottle Bath Archers 25/91/0 

03C Mr Tim Webb Bath Archers 54/246/5 

03D Mrs Sophie Twigg Exmouth CoA 87/403/10 

04A Mr Barry Gingell Gordano Valley Archers 77/349/8 

04B Mr Alex Gilmour Bath Archers 65/295/8 

04C Mr Stephen Cottle Bath Archers 67/255/4 

04D Mr Robin Twigg Exmouth CoA 95/551/14 

05A Mr John Cragie Deer Park Archers 87/425/13 

05B Mr Peter Offin Bowmen of Danesfield 82/362/7 

05C Mrs Gerry Gilmour Bath Archers 76/358/9 

05D Mrs Kay Deacon Bath Archers 52/200/3 

06A Mr Martin Hutchings Deer Park Archers /DNS/ 

06B Mr Colin Deacon Bath Archers 106/746/31 

06C Mr Paul Tuffs Bath Archers 82/376/6 

06D Mr Nick Chubb Coastal Archers 108/870/64 



07A Ms Mandy Bettany Cheltenham Archers 107/709/35 

07B Ms Hannah Porter Coastal Archers 101/581/20 

07C Mr Stuart Ohren Bath Archers 106/758/46 

07D Mr Nick 'Rusty' Smith Frome Town Archers 107/617/17 

08A Mr Chris Hassal Mid Somerset Bowmen 39/157/1 

08B Ms Anne Lewin Coastal Archers 108/704/33 

08C Mr Duncan Garner Bath Archers 108/824/49 

08D Ms Jackie Bowser Cheltenham Archers 108/676/29 

09A Mr Mike Regan Cheltenham Archers 108/826/51 

09B Mr Tony Nilsen Pentref Bowmen 108/802/50 

09C Mr Richard Entwistle Bath Archers 108/768/36 

09D Mr Tony Beighton Bowmen of Mendip /DNS/ 

10A Ms Kathryn Slip Kingston Archers /DNS/ 

10B Mr Mike Tully Tyndale Archers 106/672/23 

10C Mr Keith Townsend Bath Archers 108/804/41 

10D Mrs Verna Beighton Bowmen of Mendip /DNS/ 

11A Mstr Luke Davey Gordano Valley Archers /DNS/ 

11B Mrs Jill Newland Corsham Bowmen 108/860/59 

11C Mr Jason Stone Bath Archers 102/670/30 

11D Ms Janet Ross Wellington Bowmen 108/814/51 

12A Mr David Berrill Chippenham Archers /DNS/ 

12B Mr Robin Perry Tockington Archers 108/940/92 

12C Mr Tony Newland Corsham Bowmen 108/934/91 

13A Ms Rhiannon Norfolk Royal Tox 108/914/83 

13B Mr Graham Smith Tockington Archers 108/900/78 

13D Mrs Amanda Berrill Chippenham Archers /DNS/ 

14A Mr Keith Webb Cheltenham Archers 108/900/78 

14B Mr Chris Jones Cleve Archers /DNS/ 

14C Mr Rikki Teml Tockington Archers 108/862/65 

14D Mr George Pengelly Wells City Archers 108/922/83 

15A Mr Paul Matthews Kingston Archers 108/932/88 

15B Mr Richard Allison Fast and Loose AC 108/932/88 

15C Mr Paul Godbold Minchinhampton Bowmen 108/820/50 

15D Mr Paul Baptiste Andover Archers /DNS/ 

 


